
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Report on Request for Proposal for a Laboratory Information Management System.
Accept the report on the Request for Proposal and adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:
(a) Negotiate and execute an agreement with Ethosoft, Inc. (Norcross, GA) for a laboratory information
management system, including associated professional services such as implementation, training, support, and
maintenance, for an initial one-year term beginning on or about June 15, 2022 and ending June 14, 2023, with a
total maximum compensation not to exceed $248,060, subject to the appropriation of funds;
(b) Negotiate and execute amendments and change orders as required for any unanticipated changes for a
contingency amount not to exceed $50,000 during the initial one-year term, subject to the appropriation of
funds; and
(c) Exercise up to nine one-year options to extend the term of the agreement and the software license with the
last option ending on or about June 14, 2032 in alignment with the software renewal term, subject to the
appropriation of funds.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Finance)

File #: 22-896, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 6/17/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

